T r
a i
Of
D
isk
R
n
un
e Tg
o
a
m
R
g n
oto
h
ou
c
R
Tr
ai
Of
D
isk
R
n
un
eTg
o
a
m
R
gn
oto
h
ou
c
R
rotation
4-M6均布 Ø164±0.2
50
Ø
2
5
7
Ø
3
4
5
±
0
.
2
Ø
3
7
0
Ø
1
0
2
Ø
2
6
8
±
1
113
Ø
1
5
0
45
180±1.5
142max
1.5
Brown
Blue
L
PE
N
Green
BLack
Motor
RSA
RSB
Yellow/Green
 SPecification
1.BLDC  centrifugal fan  type（无刷直流离心风机）：FLH400/113B-2233-301-10
2.Impeller  material（叶轮材质）：sheet  aluminium（铝合金）
3.Inlet  nozzles（导风圈）：Galvanised  sheet  steel（镀锌钢板）
4.Duty（工作制）：continuous（连续）
5.Rated  voltage（额定电压）：230AC  50/60Hz
6.Rotation（转向）：CW （ Viewed  from  rotor ）（从转子方向看顺时针）
7.Bearing（轴承）：ball  bearing（球轴承）
8.Dielectricl strength（介电强度）：1500VAC   1min    10mA
9.Operation temperature（环境温度）：-20℃～+30℃
10.Storage temperature（储存温度）：-25℃～+60℃
11.Protection class（防护等级）：IP20
12.Insulation class（绝缘等级）： B
13.EMC   interference emission： EN61000-6-4
              interference immunity： EN61000-6-2
              Harmonic：  DIN EN61000-3-2/3
14. Totaly electronic protection（电子保护）：Yes
15. Balance（平衡等级）： G2.5
8
0
0
±
2
0
Green绿 BLack黑
White白
Blue蓝
Yellow黄
Red红
Brown
Blue
Yellow/Green
1
2
3
Ø
1
7
8
162±1
（
转
向
）
Ø
4
0
4
±
1
B向旋转
6-Ø4.5均布
Rated Voltage
     VAC
AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE
AutoCAD SHX Text
SIGNATURE
AutoCAD SHX Text
REVERSION
AutoCAD SHX Text
PARTITION
AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISE
AutoCAD SHX Text
MARK
AutoCAD SHX Text
DESIGENER
AutoCAD SHX Text
CHECKED
AutoCAD SHX Text
CRAFT
AutoCAD SHX Text
STAGEMARK
AutoCAD SHX Text
WEIGHT
AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE
AutoCAD SHX Text
TOTAL   PAGES      NO.   PAGE
AutoCAD SHX Text
STANDARD
AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED
AutoCAD SHX Text
CHANGZHOU XIANGMING INTELLIGENT DRIVE SYSTEM CORPORATION
AutoCAD SHX Text
1
AutoCAD SHX Text
1:2.5
AutoCAD SHX Text
A
AutoCAD SHX Text
1
AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTE
AutoCAD SHX Text
C O D E
AutoCAD SHX Text
FLH400/113B-2233-301-10
AutoCAD SHX Text
Pattern codes
AutoCAD SHX Text
Pattern codes
AutoCAD SHX Text
Fault
AutoCAD SHX Text
50mA
AutoCAD SHX Text
Max.
AutoCAD SHX Text
Blue
AutoCAD SHX Text
White
AutoCAD SHX Text
+15V
AutoCAD SHX Text
0V
AutoCAD SHX Text
Normal
AutoCAD SHX Text
+15V
AutoCAD SHX Text
0V
AutoCAD SHX Text
1
AutoCAD SHX Text
2
AutoCAD SHX Text
3
AutoCAD SHX Text
B